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The Geographic Management of Cancer Health Disparities Program
The Geographic Management of Cancer Health Disparities Program (GMaP) — consisting of 7 regions and 
engaging more than 1,200 disparities researchers, diversity trainees, and community health educators — 
employs a systematic and comprehensive strategy for building region-based “hubs” or networks for the 
support and efficient management of cancer and cancer health disparities (CHD) research, training and 
infrastructure. 

How Can GMaP Help You?
Fostering cooperation and collaboration among researchers, students, and trainees, and community 
health educators, GMaP seeks to contribute to the science of cancer and CHD research, promote the 
development of the next generation of competitive, underrepresented cancer and CHD investigators, and 
enhance access to cancer information and research among underserved communities.

GMaP provides you with enhanced access to career development resources, such as:

•	 Informational Webinars on 
Funding Opportunities

•	 Job Openings
•	 Networking 

Opportunities 

•	 Travel/Pilot Project 
Funding

•	 Mentoring Connections
•	 NCI and NIH Updates
•	 Access to Scientific 

Resources

•	 Grant Writing Workshops
•	 Cancer and Cancer 

Health Disparities 
Resources and Tools

•	 Training Navigation
•	 Biospecimen/Biobanking 

Where is GMaP?
There are seven regional hubs housed at NCI-Designated Cancer Centers across the United States.



Get Involved!
Contact the Regional Coordinating Director in your region or visit your local GMaP website to find 
out how GMaP can help you. 

Markey Cancer Center – DE, KY, MD, ME, NH, VT, VA, WV, DC
http://gmapr1.com

Erin J. Oakley | erinjoakley@uky.edu
Julia Houston | houstojf@.sc.edu	                    Mabinty Conteh | mconteh4@jhmi.edu
Debbie Cadet | debbie.cadet@vcuhealth.org      George Batten | gbatten@virginia.edu

For general information about GMaP, contact a Program Director with the NCI Center to Reduce 
Cancer Health Disparities. 

Anil Wali | walia@mail.nih.gov          LeeAnn Bailey | leeann.bailey@nih.gov

www.cancer.gov/about-nci/organization/crchd/inp/gmap
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Hollings Cancer Center – TN, NC, SC
www.hollingscancercenter.org/about-hollings/commitments/GMaP/index.html
    Anissa I. Vines | avines@email.unc.edu                   Jessica Otero | jotero@unc.edu

Moffitt Cancer Center & Research Institute – AL, AR, FL, GA, LA, MO, MS, PR
https://moffitt.org/research-science/partnerships/community/gmap/

Z’Kera Sims | ZKera.Sims@moffitt.org 
Vivekka Suppiah | Viveekka.Suppiah@moffitt.org

University of New Mexico Cancer Center – AZ, CO, KS, NE, NM, OK, TX
http://cancer.unm.edu/gmap-region3/

Amy A. Herrera | amyherrera@salud.unm.edu

Fox Chase Cancer Center – CT, IA, IL, IN, MA, MI, MN, NJ, NY, OH, PA, RI, WI
https://www.foxchase.org/gmap_r4

Linda Fleisher | Linda.Fleisher@fccc.edu	
Carrie Norbeck | Carrie.Norbeck@fccc.edu 

Fred Hutchinson Cancer Research Center – AK, CA, HI, OR, WA, American Samoa, Guam
www.fredhutch.org/en/labs/science-projects/GMap.html

Sara Cole | Scole2@fredhutch.org

Huntsman Cancer Institute – ID, MT, NV, ND, SD, UT, WY 
https://uofuhealth.utah.edu/huntsman/research-areas/cancer-health-equity/programs/
gmap/

Emily Kay | Emily.Kay@hci.utah.edu

crchd.cancer.gov   |   @ncicrchd


